506258298 09/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6305044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENSWELL SPEED & FAB, LLC	08/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JASON ANDERSON
Street Address:	1224 SOUTH 650 WEST, SUITE 2A
City:	FARMINGTON
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16880907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)852-8203

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018547675

Email:docket@techlawventures.comCorrespondent Name:BRETTON L. CROCKETTAddress Line 1:3290 W. MAYFLOWER AVE.

Address Line 4: LEHI, UTAH 84043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESF-0001.NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETTON L. CROCKETT
SIGNATURE:	/Bretton L. Crockett/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment2_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment2_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment2_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506258298 REEL: 053809 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignee ENSWELL SPEED & FAB, LLC, a Utah limited liability

company, located at 1224 South 650 West, Suite 2A, Farmington, UT 84025, is the assignee of a

system, apparatus and method entitled J-GATE MOTORCYCLE CLUTCH ADAPTOR

ASSEMBLIES AND RELATED METHODS AND SYSTEMS, hereinafter called the

"invention," preferred embodiments of which are disclosed in a United States patent application

being assigned application serial no. 16/880,907 and filed on May 21, 2020;

WHEREAS, Assignee Jason ANDERSON, a citizen of the United States of America,

having a post office addresses of 1224 South 650 West, Suite 2A, Farmington, UT, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to it by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, ENSWELL SPEED & FAB, LLC HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and

continuations in part of any application claiming priority hereto, any application claiming the benefit of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents ultimately granted and claiming priority hereto, and in all corresponding

applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing

thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to bring legal action for infringement of any patents issuing from

the above-identified United States patent application, including past infringement

and the right to receive damages for any past infringement.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Bretton L. Crockett (ESF-0001.NP)

TechLaw Ventures, PLLC

3290 West Mayflower Ave Lehi, Utah 84043

> PATENT REEL: 053809 FRAME: 0323

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim

the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

ENSWELL SPEED & FAB, LLC hereby authorizes and request the United States

Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authori-

zed by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the

Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, his

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ENSWELL SPEED & FAB, LLC hereby agrees, without further consideration and with-

out expense to it, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee,

or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, may request of it to make this

Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful

documents requested by the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of its ability in the execution of all lawful

documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or

infringement proceedings involving said invention.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Bretton L. Crockett (ESF-0001.NP) TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Ave Lehi, Utah 84043

Assignment - Page 2

Executed this	5 day of <u>AUSU</u>	, 2020
	ENSWELL SPEED & FAB, I	${f LC}$
	Signature:	
	Name: JASU A'097	ر نها
	Title: ONEC	
	마음하다 있는 것으로 하는 하고 하고 살아 된 일 중에 한다면 하는 것으로 하면 보고 있는데	
AGREED TO ANI	ACCEPTED this day	of
	[경화] 이번 경에 생활되었습니다니다	
	, 2020	
는 이름이름을 하는 것을 하였다. 이름 보안한 하고 하는데 되었다.		
	Jacon ANDERSON	

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Bretton L. Crockett (ESF-0001.NP) TechLaw Ventures, PLLC 3290 West Mayflower Ave Lehi, Utah 84043

Assignment - Page 3

PATENT

REEL: 053809 FRAME: 0325